
2020 IMPORTANT DATES 

TERM 1
Year 9 iWeek Thursday 30 January - Wednesday 5 February
Year 9 Laptop rollout Tuesday 4 February
VCE Information Night Thursday 6 February
*House Swimming Carnival Thursday 13 February
School Photos Thursday 20 February
Year 9 and new parents ‘Meet and Greet Night' Thursday 20 February
School Photos - Leadership & Groups Wednesday 26 February
Year 11 Surf Camp Wednesday 4 - Friday 6 March
Labour Day Public Holiday Monday 9 March
Year 12 Asynchronous Digital Delivery Day Tuesday 17 March
Year 9 Roses Gap Camp Tuesday 17 - Friday 20 March
Years 10 and 11 Pathways Week Tuesday 17 - Friday 20 March
Year 12 Lord Somers Camp Wednesday 18 - Friday 20 March
*House Cross Country Carnival Tuesday 24 March
Year 9 Science Excursion to Healesville Sanctuary Thursday 26 March
Last day of Term Friday 27 March
TERM 2 COMMENCES TUESDAY 14 APRIL
Year 9 Legacy excursion - Shrine of Remembrance Friday 17 April
Term 1 Reports released Friday 17 April
Parent/Student/Teacher Conferences Thursday 23 - Friday 24 April
ANZAC Day Saturday 25 April
Curriculum Day – Pupil-free Day Monday 4 May
*House Athletics Carnival Friday 8 May
Year 9 NAPLAN Tuesday 12 - Thursday 14 May
Digital Delivery Day (all levels) Wednesday 20 May
School Production Thursday 28 & Friday 29 May
Year 12 Ball Thursday 4 June
Curriculum Day – Pupil-free Day Friday 5 June
Queen’s Birthday Public Holiday Monday 8 June
Digital Delivery Day (Years 9-11) Wednesday 10 June  
GAT (Students studying Units 3/4) Wednesday 10 June  
Start of Semester 2 Monday 15 June
Years 10 and 11 Central Australia Tour Thursday 18 - Thursday 25 June
Mid-Year Reports Released Thursday 25 June
Last day of Term Friday 26 June
TERM 3 COMMENCES MONDAY 13 JULY
Careers and Pathways Expo Thursday 23 July
Course Confirmation Day Wednesday 29 July
Year 9 City Week Monday 10 – Friday 14 August
Year 11 Ball Wednesday 19 August 
Curriculum Day – Pupil-free Day Thursday 20 August
*House Performing Arts Festival (HPAF) Tuesday 25 August
Digital Delivery Day (All Years - Synchronous) Wednesday 26 August
Term 3 Reports released Thursday 10 September
Parent/Student/Teacher Conferences Thursday 17 - Friday 18 September
Last day Term 3 Friday 18 September
TERM 4 COMMENCES MONDAY 5 OCTOBER
VCAA Performance and Languages Oral examinations Monday 5 October - Sunday 1 November
Year 12 Celebration Day Tuesday 20 October
Year 12 SWOT VAC Wednesday 21 - Tuesday 27 October
VCAA Written examinations Wednesday 28 October - Wednesday 18 November
Digital Delivery Day (Years 9-11) Monday 2 November
Melbourne Cup Day (Public Holiday) Tuesday 3 November
Nossal High School Examinations (Years 9-11) Thursday 12 – Thursday 19 November
Year 12 Valedictory Dinner Thursday 19 November
Curriculum Day – Pupil-free Day Friday 20 November
*Speech Night (Compulsory for all 2020 students) Monday 23 November
Commencement of 2021 classes (All 2021 Students) Tuesday 24 November
Final Assembly (Years 10 and 11) Friday 27 November
Year 9 University Challenge commences Monday 30 November
2021 Year 9’s Orientation Day (student free) Wednesday 2 December
Year 9 Terry Bennett Cup at SCHS Friday 4 December (TBC)
Final Assembly (Year 9) Tuesday 8 December
Year 9 Big day Out Wednesday 9 December
VCAA Examination results released and Year 12 Morning Tea Friday 11 December 

TBC - To be confirmed 
NB: All dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances
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